COURT OF APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

2 East 14th Avenue,

DATE FILED: September 13, 2019 3:51 PM

Denver, CO 80203

FILING ID: C72E333077ECD
CASE NUMBER: 2017CA2326

El Paso County District Court

Honorable Jann P Dubois Case Number(s): 16CR3829

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

Plaintiff-Appellee

v.

ADAM LOEHR

Defendant-Appellant COURT USE ONLY

Patrick R. Henson (ADC-Retained Counsel)

Henson Law, LLC P.O. Box 40399 Denver, CO 80204

Phone Number: 303-997-6216 E-mail: patrick@hensonlawllc.com

Atty.Reg.: #42576

Case Number 17CA2326

REPLY BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS AND AUTHORITIESi-ii
INTRODUCTION2
ARGUMENT2-7
I. The trial court abused its discretion and reversibly erred when it allowed
the government to introduce into evidence a warrant for Mr. Loehr's arrest arising
out of another case because (1) the prosecution failed to prove that Mr. Loehr
knew about the warrant in the other case (2) without evidence that Mr. Loehr
knew about the warrant's existence, it was mere speculation to assert that Mr.
Loehr provided police with a false name to avoid the consequences of the bench
warrant and (3) the government relied extensively on the speculative warrant
evidence to convict Mr. Loehr of the criminal impersonation and attempt to
influence a public servant charges2-6
II. The trial court violated Mr. Loehr's due process rights and reversibly
erred when it denied Mr. Loehr's motion for judgment of acquittal on the criminal
impersonation charge because the government failed to prove—as required by
clear precedent—that (1) the defendant gave a false name and (2) that use of the
name would result in a benefit to the defendant6-7
CONCLUSION7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Pag	ge(s)
Cases	
People v. Johnson, 30 P.3d 718, 721 (Colo. App. 2000)	6
People v. Perry, 68 P.3d 472, 475 (Colo. App. 2002)	2, 3
People v. Rediger, 411 P.3d 907, 912 (Colo. App. 2015)	3-4
People v. Rediger, 416 P.3d 893 (Colo. 2018)	4
People v. Shaw, 616 P.2d 185, 186 (Colo. App. 1980)	6
People v. Short, 425 P.3d 1208, 1222 (Colo. App. 2018)	6
People v. Smoots, 396 P.3d 53, 57 (Colo. App. 2013)	4
Statutes	
C.R.S. § 18-5-113	3, 7
C.R.S. § 18-8-306	2, 3
Other Authorities	
C.R.E. 402-403	3
